
152 »«

1

:

 .

.

.
 :

1-  mohamad.akbariy@yahoo.com

27/10/9118/1/91

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                             1 / 20

mailto:mohamad.akbariy:@yahoo.com
https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


153

». «
)74:1377 (

 --

 .
 .

.

 .
  -

.
 .

 :»
 .

.   «)301:1387(
»)symbol (
.» .:
1 -

)a range of reference(
.

2 -
  

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                             2 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


154 »«

.«)75:1383(

 : »
 .

 :
» « ». «

 :
 .

 .
 ...:

. .
    

 .«)1383:15-14(
»«

»
. «)16:1389(

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                             3 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


155

» «
 : »

 .
  

 .»
 «»«
» «» «:

«
)178:1385(

:
        ...

    
)285:1376(

»

.«)1379 :213 (

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                             4 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


156 »«

»

. «)1390 :192-191(

 :
 .

 .
 :

»

 .
      

 . «)130:1389(

.

-
»

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                             5 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


157

 .
:

.
:

       
 .

:
.«

)1383:78-77  (

-
:

  
)72:1376(

.

-

:

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                             6 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


158 »«

)73:1376(

:
               

)73(

 .

:
            

)72(
  

 .        )173 (
» «

» «
»«

:

)72(
:

    

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                             7 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


159

)116:1362(
 :

)146:1376(

:

»
» «»«» «»«

 »«»«» «

»«»«»«
»«»« .

.«)16:1383 -15 (
.

 .

.

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                             8 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


160 »«

»»«.
.)9:1383(

  
 .

»« .:»

:
«

)1377 :154(

» «

:
     

)13:1376(
      

 )118(
 :

     
    

)23(

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                             9 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


161

:

)67(

)16(

)45(

)10(

)34(

)63(

          

)74(

:»

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            10 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


162 »«

. «)1384:23  (
:

)116:1376(

)44(

 .

:

)159(
  

».

).344:1366 (»«
. «)280:1383(

:

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            11 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


163

:»

. «)1367:8 (
:

)24:1376(
     

)83(

 .»

. «)1385:53 (
:

       
)30:1376(

:

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            12 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


164 »«

                
)76(

 » «

.
:

 »
«

)65:1362(

» «» «
»«» «

:

  

)225:1376(

.

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            13 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


165

:

)69(

:
 .

.
»

 .
. «)1360 :1039(

»
 .

 .
 .» « .

 .
1234

56789
10. ... «)46:1383(

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            14 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


166 »«

:

)14:1376(

)139(

  

)22(

)30(

)34(
:

)35(

)60(

)552(

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            15 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


167

....»
.) (

) (
. «)17:1372 (»] [

 .
. «)39 (

 ... .»

)7/54 (.«)495:1362 (

  

)16:1376(

)207:1376 (

)315:1376(

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            16 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


168 »«

)504:1376(

 »
 .

. «)1361 :127 (
 »

 » «
» «.

.«
)1385 :4544 (

:

)309:1376(

 . .
  

 . »

:
«

)47:1383(

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            17 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


169

.

..

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            18 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


170 »«

:
.

 .1362. . .
 . ..

 .1389. )
- .( . :.

 .1383 . . :
.

 .1390. .. :.
 .1367 . . . :.

 .1385. .
 . :.
.1387 . . .:.

 .1383 . . . :
.
 .1384 .) .(

 . :.
 .1383 . . .:.

1372 . . . :.
 .1377 . )

 ( . . . :
.

.1377. .
 . . :.

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

                            19 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html


171

 .1389 . .
.

 . ..
 .1379 . . . :

.
.1366) .( .

 : .
 .1383 . .

. .1 ..
 .1360 . ..

 . :.
1376. ..

..
 .1361 . . . :

 .
 .1360 .) .  ( . :

.

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 e

rf
an

iy
at

.ia
uh

.a
c.

ir
 o

n 
20

26
-0

1-
31

 ]
 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                            20 / 20

https://erfaniyat.iauh.ac.ir/article-1-129-en.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

